CS45X/SC55X Current Sensor
Installation Instructions
Operation
These sensors can be used to monitor motors, pumps, machine tools, conveyors or other electrical loads where an analog
representation of the load current is required over a wide range of currents. The output can  sense proper fan, pump or
motor operation and failure, including belt or bearing loss as well as monitor machine feed rates and tool wear.
The 0-5 and 0-10 Vdc sensors require no external power supply as all internal electronics are totally powered by induction
from the AC line being monitored. The output of these devices features a voltage clamp that limits the output voltage to < 6

 Solid Core – Barrier strip
Split Core – Screw terminals   (14 to 22 AWG)
Order Information
Model Output Accuracy Frequency Amp Ranges Model Output Accuracy Frequency Amp Range
CS-450/SC-550-1 0-5 Vdc ±1% FSO 40 – 100 Hz 0-10/0-20/0-50 SC-551-10 0-10 Vdc ±1% FSO 40 – 100 Hz 0-10 (140 max.)
CS-450/SC-550-2 0-5 Vdc ±1% FSO 40 – 100 Hz 0-50/0-100/0-200 SC-551-25 0-10 Vdc ±1% FSO 40 – 100 Hz 0-25 (160 max.)
CS-451-1 0-10 Vdc ±1% FSO 40 – 100 Hz 0-10/0-20/0-50 SC-551-50 0-10 Vdc ±1% FSO 40 – 100 Hz 0-50 (190 max.)
CS-451-2 0-10 Vdc ±1% FSO 40 – 100 Hz 0-50/0-100/0-200 SC-551-100 0-10 Vdc ±1% FSO 40 – 100 Hz 0-100 (250 max.)
CS-452/SC-452-1 4-20 mA ±1% FSO 40 – 100 Hz 0-10/0-20/0-50 SC-551-200 0-10 Vdc ±1% FSO 40 – 100 Hz 0-200 (350 max.)
CS-452/SC-452-2 4-20 mA ±1% FSO 40 – 100 Hz 0-50/0-100/0-200
Installation
Disconnect and lock-out all power sources during installation as severe injury or death can result from electrical shock due to
contact with high voltage conductors. Ensure all installations are in compliance with applicable electrical codes and that the
installation is completed by qualified installers familiar with the standards and proper safety procedures for high-voltage